
Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

1

1. Basilio Orosa
b: Taal, Batangas 
d: Taal, Batangas 
+Maria Buno
b: Batangas 
m:  
. . . . . 1.1. Pio Buno Orosa
          b: 17 Dec 1860, Taal, Batangas 
          d: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . +Maria Ylagan
          m: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . 1.2. Genoveva Buno Orosa
          b: Taal, Batangas 
          d: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . +Urbano Punzalan
          m: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.2.1. Socorro Orosa Punzalan
. . . . . . . . . . +Rosauro Azcarraga
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2.1.1. Olivia Punzalan Azcarraga
. . . . . . . . . . 1.2.2. Aurora Orosa Punzalan
. . . . . . . . . . 1.2.3. Oscar Orosa Punzalan
. . . . . 1.3. Agaton "Lolo Aton" Orosa
          b: 1874, Taal, Batangas 
          d: 26 Aug 1950, Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . +Josefa Marella
          b: Taal, Batangas 
          m: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.3.1. Sofia Marella Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . +Jose Macatangay
                    m: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2. Vicente Marella Orosa Sr.
. . . . . . . . . . +Rufina Banaag
                    m: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.1. Jose Banaag Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosario Sison
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.1.1. Jose Sison Orosa Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Evelinda Aguirre Biancia
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.1.1.1. Jocielyn Biancia Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.1.1.2. Maria Emelyn Biancia Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ronald Cordero Blas
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.1.1.3. Jose Biancia Orosa III
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.1.1.4. Mary Grace Biancia Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.1.2. Lirio Sison Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dionisio Robledo
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.1.3. Arthur Sison Orosa



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

2

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2. Vicente Banaag Orosa Jr.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Justita Ilagan "Lola Justita" Cabrera
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1. Clavel Cabrera Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Eduardo Salazar Quintos Jr.
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.1. Ma. Cecilia Orosa Quintos
                                                  b: 1956 
                                                  d: 24 Oct 2004, Canada 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Arturo C. Bayle III
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.2. Eduardo Orosa Quintos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Amelita de Leon
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.3. Eduardo Orosa Quintos VII
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Nelia Morales
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.4. Maria Belinda Orosa Quintos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.5. Eduardo Orosa Quintos X
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Judy Ramiro
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.6. Maria Victoria Orosa Quintos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonio Mangubat Jr.
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.7. Maria Resurrecion Orosa Quintos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Edgar Feliciano
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.7.1. Maria Angelique Quintos Feliciano
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Tim Sime
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.7.2. Julian John Quintos Sime
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.7.3. Mia Raquel Quintos Sime
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.8. Maria Patricia Orosa Quintos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Emmanuel Valdez
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.8.1. Adrianna Quintos Valdez
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.8.2. Daniel Jacob Quintos Valdez
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.1.8.3. Ethan Michael Quintos Valdez
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.2. Lillian Cabrera Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Luis Cordero Dolor Jr.
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.2.1. Luisito Orosa Dolor
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sonia Christina Atwell
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.2.1.1. Michaela Blardony Dolor
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.2.1.2. Tyler Atwell Dolor
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.2.1.3. Lauren Kahala Kai Dolor
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.2.2. Ma. Linnea Rita Orosa Dolor
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Renato Guinto Varela
                                                  m:  



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

3

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.2.3. Maria Leah Antonia Orosa Dolor

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.2.4. Luis Jose Orosa Dolor

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.3. Olga Cabrera Orosa
                                        d: 2001 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Eduardo Silos Baretto
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.3.1. Maria Milagros Orosa Baretto
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Danilo Tiu Esguerra
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.3.2. Maria Cristina Orosa Baretto
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.3.3. Maria Teresa Orosa Baretto
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lacap
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.3.4. Maria Lourdes Orosa Baretto
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joseph Martinez Asinas
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.3.5. Maria Margarita Orosa Baretto
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Josie Arnie Mallorca Misolas
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.3.6. Maria Ana Blanquita Orosa Baretto
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.3.7. Eduardo Orosa Baretto IV
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.4. Maria Hedy Andrea Cabrera Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Orlando Gutierrez Santos
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.4.1. Regina Orosa Santos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ernan Ebreo
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.4.2. Elizabeth Estela Orosa Santos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.4.3. Irene Orosa Santos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joel Leonard Macaspac
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.4.4. Madeline Orosa Santos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.4.5. Honesto Orosa Santos II
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.5. Vivian Cabrera Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ricardo Santayana Carmona
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.5.1. Mary Eileen Orosa Carmona
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alberto Fernandez Ramas
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.5.1.1. Ma. Isabel Carmona Ramas
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.5.1.2. Ma. Anna Pauline Carmona Ramas
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.5.1.3. Ma. Bettina Carmona Ramas
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.5.1.4. Ramon Antonio Carmona Ramas
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.5.2. Ricardo Antonio Orosa "Ryan" Carmona Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marissa Labrador
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.5.2.1. Mark Thomas Labrador Carmona
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.5.2.2. Maverick Labrador Carmona
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.5.2.3. Maryann Labrador Carmona
                                                            b: 14 Dec 2004 



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

4

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.6. Vicente Cabrera "Ting" Orosa IV

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Bella Sevilla Magallanes
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.6.1. Vicente Magallanes "Bing" Orosa V
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.6.2. John Emmanuel Magallanes Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.6.3. Michael Magallanes Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.6.4. Justine Peter Magallanes Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.7. Gregoria Cabrera "Babie" Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Antonio Reyes de la Merced
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.7.1. Leslie Orosa de la Merced
                                                  b: 1 Dec 1969, Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Loretto "Jun" Abrenica
                                                  m: 1997 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.7.1.1. Mikey Rose Merced Abrenica
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.7.1.2. Kia Louise Merced Abrenica
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.7.1.3. Lorenzo Merced "Enzo" Abrenica
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.7.2. Anthony Orosa de la Merced
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lorraine Regis
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.7.2.1. Mark Anthony Regis "Mak-mak" de la Merced
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.7.3. Gerry Orosa de la Merced
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.7.4. Antonio Joseph Orosa "Kimmy" de la Merced III
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.8. Maria Leilani Cabrera Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Wilfredo Rivas Cruz
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.8.1. Wilfredo Jerome Orosa Cruz Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.8.2. Luisa Lorraine Orosa Cruz
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.9. Ricardo Cabrera Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Annie Varela
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.9.1. Mikko Varela Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.9.2. Martin Varela Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.2.9.3. Anna Katrina Varela Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.3. Remedios Banaag Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Belarmino Pineda Rustia
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.3.1. Bienvenido Orosa Rustia
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.3.2. Belarmino Orosa Rustia Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Olivia Marino Cabrera
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.3.3. Myra Orosa Rustia
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.4. Rogelia Banaag Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Francisco Limjoco
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.4.1. Carmencita Orosa Limjoco
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jerome Maneja
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.4.1.1. Ruth Ann Limjoco Maneja
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Edgar Corato



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

5

                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.4.1.2. Jerome Limjoco Maneja Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.4.2. Francisco Orosa Limjoco Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Minda Imperial Sarmiento
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.4.2.1. Siegfried Francisco Sarmiento Limjoco
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.2.4.2.2. Victor Francis Sarmiento Limjoco
. . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3. Mariano Marella Orosa
                    b: 1897, Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . +Irene Calayag Gonzales
                    m: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1. Milagros Gonzales "Milagring" Orosa
                              b: 29 Jun 1920, Taal, Batangas 
                              d: 2014, Metro Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jose Cabrera Aliling
                              b: 28 Feb 1912, Taal ,Batangas 
                              d: 14 Oct 1973 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.1. Jose Julian Orosa "Joe" Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rachel Evangelista Yambao
                                        b: 11 Dec 1944 
                                        m: Manila, Philippines 
                                        d: 31 Aug 1997, California 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.1.1. Jose Carmelo Yambao Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.1.2. Jose Teodoro Yambao Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.1.2.1. Jose Liam Wuthrich Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.1.2.2. Jose Tate Wuthrich Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.1.2.3. Naiya Mae Wuthrich Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Karyn Michelle Rice Hansen
                                        m: San Francisco, CA 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.2. Jose Martin Orosa "Tito" Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Evelyn Samaniego Pangilinan
                                        m: Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.2.1. Dr. Jose Nitram Pangilinan "Pots" Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dr. Anne Mae Climaco
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.2.1.1. Micah Isabel Climaco Aliling
                                                            b: Columbus, OH 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.2.2. Jose Ramon Pangilinan Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.3. Atty. Jose Paciano Orosa "Chuchi" Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Catalina Mistica Zamora
                                        m: Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.3.1. Jose Paolo Zamora Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.3.2. Jose Percival Zamora Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.3.3. Jose Pocholo Zamora Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.3.4. Jose Luis Zamora Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.4. Dr. Jose Bayani Orosa "Jing" Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Virgina May Reyes Torres
                                        m: Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.4.1. Jose Antonio Torrres Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Dr. Ting H. Tanega



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

6

                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.4.2. Jose Carlo Torres Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.4.2.1. Jose Diego Aliling
                                                            b: 8 Dec 2004 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.4.3. Jose Bayani Torres "Jr." Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.5. Maria Milagros Orosa "Mimi" Aliling
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Efren Mangalino Lapus
                                        m: Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.5.1. Emmanuel Jose Aliling Lapus
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Clarisa Usero "Claris" Luyun
                                                  m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.5.1.1. Eunice Luyun Lapus
                                                            b: 1 Jul 2012 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.5.2. Ana Patricia Aliling Lapus
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.1.5.3. Miguel Jose Aliling Lapus
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.2. Lilia Gonzales Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3. Reynaldo Gonzales Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lourdes Goco Encarnacion
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.1. Cecilia Encarnacion Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Melvin Solivio
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.1.1. Elaine Orosa Solivio
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.2. Sylvia Encarnacion Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.3. Mario Encarnacion Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rose Luarca
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.3.1. Daniel Raphael Luarca Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.3.2. Juan Emmanuel Luarca Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.4. Maria Teresa Encarnacion Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Robert Pactwa
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.4.1. Amanda Marie Orosa Pactwa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.4.2. Timothy Joseph Orosa Pactwa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Melecia A. Eslera
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.5. Oscar Eslera Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Monette Gallero
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.5.1. Jeremiah Gallero Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.3.5.2. Stephanie Gallero Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.4. Carolina Gonzales Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Romeo Lucero Sarenas
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.4.1. Cynthia Orosa Sarenas
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joseph Cater Ibanez
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.4.1.1. Maria Clarisse Paula Sarenas Ibanez
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.4.1.2. Teresa Camilla Sarenas Ibanez
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.4.1.3. Maria Akita Sarenas Ibanez
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.4.2. Rosanna Orosa Sarenas



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

7

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Emmanuel Cater Ibanez
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.4.2.1. Fay Angela Sarenas Ibanez
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.4.2.2. Francis Miguel Sarenas Ibanez
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.4.2.3. Sarah Ann Marie Sarenas Ibanez
. . . . . . . . . . +Gloria Punzalan
                    m: 25 Jun 1934, Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5. Cesar Jose Punzalan Orosa Sr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mary Reyes Saldana
                              m: Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.1. Jose Antonio Saldana "Jojo" Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.1.1. Oliver Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.2. Maria Carina Saldana "Tiny" Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mathias Kier III
                                        m: 25 Mar 1997, Dallas, TX 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.2.1. Monica Therese Orosa Kier
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.2.2. Ana Patricia Orosa Kier
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.2.3. Nadine Andrea Orosa Kier
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.2.4. Luis Gabriel Orosa Kier
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.2.5. Regina Angeline Orosa Kier
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.3. Jose Raoul Saldana Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Cristina Berlanga
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.3.1. Maria Carla Berlanga Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.3.2. Jose Miguel Berlanga Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.4. Jose Cesar Saldana "JC" Orosa Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lisa Marie Basco
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.4.1. Nicole Alexa Basco Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.4.2. Victoria Kristen Basco Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.5. Jose Eduardo Saldana "Dindo" Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Karen Reyes
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.5.1. Matthew Gerard Reyes Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.5.2. Joseph Andreas Reyes Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.6. Camille Angela Saldana Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Randy C. Nuñez
                                        m: 28 Jan 2000 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.6.1. Xavier Patrick O. Nuñez
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.6.2. Danielle Mikaella O. Nuñez
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.5.7. Jose Alberto Saldana Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.6. Danilo Punzalan "Dan" Orosa
                              b: 8 Mar 1940, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lydia Ramirez
                              m: 18 Dec 1967 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.6.1. Graciela Ramirez "Rachelle" Orosa
                                        b: 24 Apr 1970 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Daryl Kuo Wong
                                        m: 15 Sep 2001, San Diego, CA 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.6.1.1. Jasmine Orosa Wong



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

8

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.6.1.2. Natalie Orosa Wong

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.6.2. Carmela Ramirez Orosa
                                        d: Deceased 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.6.3. Dennis Ramirez Orosa
                                        b: 27 Dec 1972 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marie Guerrero
                                        m: San Diego, CA 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.6.3.1. Jaden Zachary Guerrero Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.6.3.2. Jillian Guerrero Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.6.3.3. Jaxen Guerrero Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.6.4. Trixie Ramirez Orosa
                                        b: 7 Jan 1975 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.7. Dr. Eden Punzalan Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Vincent Francisco "Vince" Kelemen
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.3.7.1. Dr. Robert Gerald Orosa "RG" Kelemen
. . . . . +Emeteria "Teyang" Sison
          b: Taal, Batangas 
          m: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.3.4. Rita Sison Orosa
                    b: 1915 
                    d: 2007 
. . . . . . . . . . +Ireneo Roces Romey
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.4.1. Maynard Orosa Romey
                              b: 11 Jul 1949, Philippines 
                              d: 9 May 2009, Los Angeles, CA 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Eliza Bernabe
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.4.1.1. Fritzche Gay Bernabe Romey
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Edna Romey
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.4.1.2. Paul Romey
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lucila "Lucy" Abdon
                              b: 29 Jul 1948 
                              m:  
                              d: 9 May 2009, Los Angeles, CA 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.4.1.3. Patrick Romey
                                        b: 26 Oct 1991 
                                        d: 9 May 2009, Los Angeles, CA 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.4.2. Elizabeth Orosa Romey
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ricardo Mandilag
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.4.2.1. Mary Grace Romey Mandilag
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Tristan XP Codamon
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.4.2.2. Mary Joy Romey Mandilag
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.4.2.3. Mary Rose Romey Mandilag
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.4.2.4. Mary Ann Romey Mandilag
. . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5. Atty. Ella Sison "Tita Ely" Orosa



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

9

                    b: 30 Nov 1915, Taal, Batangas 
                    d: 2007 
. . . . . . . . . . +Arsenio Raquel Santos
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.1. Armand Orosa Raquel Santos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Erlinda Benetua
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.1.1. Armin Benetua Raquel Santos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.1.2. Michelle Benetua Raquel Santos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Romeo Mangubat
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.1.2.1. Rafael Antonio R.S. "Ram" Mangubat
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.1.2.2. Samuel Armand R.S. "Sam" Mangubat
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.1.3. Arvi Benetua Raquel Santos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.2. Erlinda Orosa "Lynn" Raquel Santos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Renato Sunico
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.2.1. Ronald R.S. "Joey" Sunico
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.2.2. Renato R.S. "Jon-Jon" Sunico
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.2.3. Richard R.S. "Jay Jay" Sunico
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.3. Lenore Orosa Raquel Santos
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jose Lim
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.3.1. Marie Claire R.S. Lim
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alex Moore
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.3.1.1. Carlos Lim-Moore
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.3.1.2. Isabel Lim-Moore
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.3.1.3. Sofia Lim-Moore
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.3.2. Justin R.S. Lim
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.5.4. Francis Orosa Raquel Santos
. . . . . +Josefa "Pepay" Sison
          b: Taal, Batangas 
          m: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6. Atty. Evaristo Sison "Evar" Orosa
                    b: 26 Oct 1921, Taal ,Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . +Roseni Henson
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.1. Fermin Oscar Henson "Mitoy" Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Elsa Kho
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.1.1. Lorenzo Pietro K. Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.1.2. Rafael Andre K. Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.1.3. Gabriel Basilio K. Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.1.4. Isabella Maria K. "Issay" Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.2. Rosemary Christine Henson "Tintin" Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Raul Vicente Lim Recto
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.2.1. Maria Katrina Orosa Recto
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.2.2. Maria Kristina Orosa Recto



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

10

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.2.3. Raul Vicente Orosa Recto Jr.

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.3. Emmanuel Edgar Henson Orosa

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rosemary Gutierrez
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.3.1. Emmanuel Edward Gutierrez Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.6.3.2. Raquel Bianca Gutierrez Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . 1.3.7. Roberto Sison Orosa
. . . . . +Estanislaoa Morales
          m: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8. Dr. Elma Morales Orosa
                    b: 19 Jul 1928, Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . +Dr. Jesus Paraiso
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.1. Jesus Orosa "Jerry" Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Margaret "Meg" 
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.2. Dr. Joel Orosa Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Guadalupe "Lupe" Romulo
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.2.1. Christian Romulo "Zack" Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.3. Jonathan Orosa Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lucilla "Chit" Cuevas
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.4. John Orosa "Jack" Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ramona "Monette" 
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.4.1. Ynez Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.5. James Orosa Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Geraldine "Baba" Dizon
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.5.1. Jag Dizon Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.5.2. Jian Dizon Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.5.3. Julia Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.6. Eileen Orosa Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.7. Jerome Orosa Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Megan O'Boyle
                              b: USA 
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.7.1. Patrick O'Boyle Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.7.2. Claire O'Boyle Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.8. Joseph Orosa Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Virna Gaston
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.8.1. Raoul Antonio Gaston Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.8.2. Ana Isabella Gaston Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.8.3. Gabriel Lorenzo Gaston Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.8.4. Juan Miguel Gaston Paraiso
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.3.8.9. Jacob Orosa Paraiso
. . . . . 1.4. Olympia Buno Orosa
          b: 1876, Taal, Batangas 



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

11

          d: 20 Aug 1956, Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . +Mariano Salazar
          m:  
. . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1. Felino Orosa "Manong Feling" Salazar
                    b: 15 Feb 1902 
                    d: 20 Jan 1970 
. . . . . . . . . . +Marcelino "Ate Cheling" Barrion
                    b: 23 Apr 1902 
                    m:  
                    d: 29 Oct 2002 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1. Marina Barrion Salazar
                              b: 5 Jul 1935 
                              d: 10 May 2012, Cavite, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ramon Leyran
                              b: 3 Jul 1934 
                              m:  
                              d: 6 Oct 2019, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.1. Emmanuel Salazar "Fr. Manny" Leyran
                                        b: 18 Dec 1959 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.2. Eugene Rafael Salazar "Dondon" Leyran
                                        b: 5 Nov 1960 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rhonda Miranda
                                        b: 30 Jul 1979 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.2.1. Hugo Martin Leyran
                                                  b: 13 Nov 2000 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.3. Edwina Salazar "Weena" Leyran
                                        b: 11 Apr 1962 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.4. Esther Josefina "Tet" Leyran
                                        b: 20 Mar 1963 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.5. Ramon Jose Salazar "RJ" Leyran
                                        b: 1 May 1968 
                                        d: 4 Oct 2003 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.6. Sylvia Mona Lisa "Mona" Leyran
                                        b: 26 Nov 1969 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Eduardo "Dindo" Ulaye Jr.
                                        b: 6 Mar 1968 
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.6.1. Ysabella Ma. Angela "Bea" Ulaye
                                                  b: 17 May 1995 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.6.2. Jose Luis Antonio "Diboy" Ulaye
                                                  b: 24 Jun 1998 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.7. Juan Felino "Ninoy" Leyran
                                        b: 4 Jul 1972 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jennifer "Jenny" Salmingo
                                        b: 15 Mar 1973 
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.7.1. Jacob Salmingo Leyran
                                                  b: 2 May 2007 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.8. Anna Miraflor "Anna" Leyran
                                        b: 14 Mar 1975 



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

12

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jeffrey Diaz
                                        b: 30 Mar 1972 
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.1.8.1. Callista Jeanne "CJ" Diaz
                                                  b: 17 Jan 2000 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.2. Josefina Barrion "Josie" Salazar
                              b: 20 Mar 1937 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rizalino "Riz" De Ala
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.2.1. Ricky Nelson "Ricky" De Ala
                                        b: 15 May 1968 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Joshlyn Camba
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.2.1.1. Kylie Sopha De Ala
                                                  b: 8 Nov 2005 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3. Ernesto Barrion "Ernie" Salazar
                              b: 29 Jun 1939 
                              d: 3 Oct 2013 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ma. Luisa "Malu" Reyes
                              b: 19 Sep 1939 
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.1. Ma. Elena Reyes "Melanie" Salazar
                                        b: 10 Jan 1963 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Odilon "Odi" Jamir
                                        b: 30 Jan 1964 
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.1.1. Antonio Miguel "Anton" Jamir
                                                  b: 4 Jun 1985 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.1.2. Andrew Jason "Andrew" Jamir
                                                  b: 1 Jun 1987 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.1.3. Alec John Jamir
                                                  b: 1 Apr 1989 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.2. Ernest Reyes "Ernest" Salazar
                                        b: 30 May 1964 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +France Gilmore Navarro
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.3. Ma. Theresa Reyes "Tess" Salazar
                                        b: 1 Jul 1965 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Edison Yap
                                        b: 19 Aug 1964 
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.3.1. Timothy Brian Yap
                                                  b: 2 Dec 1991 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.3.2. Theodore Edison Yap
                                                  b: 7 May 1994 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.3.3. Erika Therese Yap
                                                  b: 27 Jan 1997 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.4. Eugene Reyes Salazar
                                        b: 6 Apr 1967 
                                        d: 28 Apr 2005 



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

13

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Reinelle Banaag
                                        b: 6 Jun 1969 
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.4.1. Kevin Russell Salazar
                                                  b: 21 Jun 1991 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.5. Mary Ann Reyes "Meann" Salazar
                                        b: 22 Oct 1972 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Julius Dela Torre Jr.
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.5.1. Marga Louise Dela Torre
                                                  b: 23 Mar 1998 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.3.5.2. Joaquin Carlos Dela Torre
                                                  b: 27 Jan 2003 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.4. Erlinda Barrion "Linda" Salazar
                              b: 19 Dec 1943 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Francis "Frank" McGinty Jr.
                              b: 3 Apr 1946 
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.5. Editha Barrion "Edith" Salazar
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Wilfredo "Willy" Okada
                              b: 12 Nov 1928 
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.5.1. James Salazar "Jimbo" Okada
                                        b: 24 Mar 1972 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lea Melanie Escamilla
                                        b: 27 Sep 1973 
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.5.1.1. Jameela Nathanielle "TanTan" Okada
                                                  b: 19 Nov 1995 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.5.1.2. Noah James Okada
                                                  b: 21 Sep 1999 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.5.1.3. Nina Therese Okada
                                                  b: 17 Oct 2001 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.5.2. Sylvia Salazar "Chingbee" Okada
                                        b: 6 Jun 1973 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.1.5.3. Tricia Salazar Okada
                                        b: 28 Jun 1977 
. . . . . +Gregorio Martinez
          m: Pola, Oriental Mindoro 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2. Dr. Leonarda Orosa "Danday" Martinez
                    b: 1912, Philippines 
                    d: 6 Dec 2015, Ottawa, Ontario 
. . . . . . . . . . +Enrique "Henry" Jurado
                    b: 1911, Philippines 
                    m:  
                    d: 19 Oct 1944, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.1. Enrique Martinez "Tito" Jurado Jr.
                              b: 18 Jan 1940, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Grete Braastad
                              b: United Kingdom 



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

14

                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.1.1. Christine Braastad Jurado
                                        b: Norway 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Shan Cappuccino
                                        b: Hong Kong 
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.1.2. Philippe Braastad Jurado
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.1.2.1. Joseph Jurado
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.2. Eugene Martinez "Gene" Jurado
                              d: Oct 2018 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Margaret Carter
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.2.1. Cynthia Carter Jurado
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Paul Martindale
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.2.1.1. Ashley Jurado Martindale
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.2.1.2. Samantha Jurado Martindale
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.2.2. Antonio Martinez "Tony" Jurado
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lois Osterberg
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.3. Emma Josefina Lopez Martinez Jurado
                              b: 15 Apr 1954, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Francis Joseph Schenkelberg
                              b: 27 Dec 1955, Denver, Colorado 
                              m: 7 Aug 1982 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.3.1. Rita Caitlyn Schenkelberg
                                        b: 12 Jun 1991, Denver, Colorado 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.4.2.3.2. Leah Elizabeth Schenkelberg
                                        b: 15 Jan 1994, Denver, Colorado 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.4.3. Elisa Orosa Martinez
                    b: 28 Mar 1916, Pola, Oriental Mindoro 
                    d: 2 Sep 2009, Union City, CA 
. . . . . . . . . . +Jorge S. Ramilla
                    m: 11 Apr 1959 
                    d: 2002 
. . . . . 1.5. Isabel Buno Orosa
          b: Taal, Batangas 
          d: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . +Pablo Aceron
          b: Pola, Oriental Mindoro 
          m: Taal, Batangas 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.5.1. Cerila Orosa Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . +Bernardino de Castro
                    m: Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.1.1. Cleafas Aceron de Castro
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Gaudencio Aldover
                              m: Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.1.2. Elsie Aceron de Castro
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Claro Sarabia Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.1.2.1. Ver Aceron Sarabia



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

15

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.1.2.2. Cleo Marilyn Aceron Sarabia

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Juan Miguel
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.1.2.3. Denise Aceron Sarabia
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.1.2.4. Amor Aceron Sarabia
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.1.2.5. Wyllie Aceron Sarabia
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Emmanuel Hermo
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.1.2.5.1. Hazel Sarabia Hermo
. . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2. Mariano Orosa Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . +Felipa Contreras
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.1. Edgardo Contreras Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Estrellita Manahan
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.1.1. Maria Estela Felipa "Estee" Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.2. Edmundo Contreras Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Zennie Bihis
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.2.1. Eldridge Marvin B. Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Celeste Lecaroz
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.2.1.1. Juancho Lecaroz Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.2.1.2. Hans Lecaroz Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.2.1.3. Tressa Lecaroz Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.2.1.4. Julian Lecaroz Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.2.2. Zandra Maria B. Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.2.3. Zarina Mary B. Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.3. Edilberto Contreras Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.4. Eduardo Contreras Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.5. Edwin Contreras Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.6. Eden Contreras Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.7. Ederlino Contreras Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.2.8. Edithalden Contreras Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . 1.5.3. Pedro Orosa Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . +Antonieta Lafuente
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.3.1. Lilia Lafuente Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lito Dalida
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.3.1.1. Christian Aceron Dalida
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.3.1.2. Lalan Aceron Dalida
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.3.1.3. Beng Beng Aceron Dalida
. . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4. Julio Orosa Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . +Gregoria Punzalan
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.1. Pat Punzalan Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.2. Boyet Punzalan Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.3. Francia Punzalan Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.4. Elma Punzalan Aceron



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

16

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Uly Armitos
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.5. Rudy Punzalan Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Sony Laila
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.5.1. Joseph Laila Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.5.1.1. Tin Tin Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.5.1.2. Nathaniel Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.5.1.3. Alan Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.5.2. Jane Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.5.3. Nathaniel Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.6. Lee Punzalan Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Bayani Viray
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.6.1. Dan Aceron Viray
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.6.2. Dea Aceron Viray
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.7. Nelia Punzalan Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Faustino Evangelio
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.7.1. Vicky Aceron Evangelio
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.7.2. Boy Aceron Evangelio
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.7.3. Al Aceron Evangelio
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.7.4. Ada Aceron Evangelio
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Belson Macalalad
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.7.4.1. Kate Evangelio Macalalad
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.7.5. Gina Aceron Evangelio
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.8. Eco-Nanette Punzalan Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.8.1. Melody Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.8.2. GJ Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.4.8.3. Nino Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5. Parmino Orosa Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . +Juanita Aranas
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.1. Ruben Aranas Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Teresita Flores
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.1.1. Susan Flores Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Deogracias Gray
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.1.1.1. Nolan Aceron Gray
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.1.1.2. Raymond Jonathan Aceron Gray
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.2. Reynaldo Aranas Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ellen Hernandez
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.2.1. Johann Hernandez Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.2.2. Darryl Dean Hernandez Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.2.3. Dale Jason Hernandez Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.3. Levy Aranas Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Moises Castillo



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

17

                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.3.1. Donna Rossana Castillo Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.3.2. Cindy Joan Castillo Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.4. Neonette Aranas Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.5. Arlene Aranas Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Herminio Brazal
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.5.1. John Eudes  Aceron Brazal
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.5.2. Paolo Juanito Brazal
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.5.3. Sarah Mae Aceron Brazal
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.6. Joyce Aranas Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Enrique Anonuevo
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.6.1. Jerryl Jane Aceron Anonuevo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.6.2. Erika Joyner Aceron Anonuevo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.7. Merle Aranas Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ferdinand Mendita
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.7.1. Ralph Aceron Mendita
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.7.2. Ronald Aceron Mendita
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.7.3. Rosemarie Aceron Mendita
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.5.7.4. Randy Aceron Mendita
. . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6. Marcelino Orosa Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . +Isabel Pasco
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.1. Teresita Pasco Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.2. Nicanora Pasco Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Emmanuel Garcia
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.2.1. Norman Aceron Garcia
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.2.2. Howard Aceron Garcia
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.2.3. Mervin Aceron Garcia
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.3. Edwita Pasco Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Placido de Castro
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.3.1. Leomar Aceron de Castro
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Marnelie Macaraig
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.3.1.1. Ma. Kate Macaraig de Castro
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.3.2. Harvey Aceron de Castro
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.3.3. Isabel Aceron de Castro
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.4. Enrique Pasco Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Nilda Indicio
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.4.1. Kendric Indicio Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Maricar Labon
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.4.1.1. Karen Labon Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.4.1.2. Carlo Labon Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.4.1.3. Joseph Labon Aceron



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

18

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.4.2. Edward Indicio Aceron

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.4.3. Thezza Indicio Aceron

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.5. Ethel Pasco Aceron

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Jaime Macalipay
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.5.1. Vanessa Aceron Macalipay
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.5.2. John Aceron Macalipay
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.6.5.3. Kirby Aceron Macalipay
. . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7. Emerita Orosa Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . +Bonifacio F. Guyo
                    m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.1. Reynesto Aceron Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Erlinda Rivera
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.1.1. Lennelyn Rivera Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.1.2. Emerald Rivera Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.1.3. Reyner Rivera Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.1.4. Guenever Rivera Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.1.5. Garland Rivera Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.2. Eleonor Aceron Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rolando Camomot
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.2.1. Jennifer Guyo Camomot
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.2.2. Raquel Guyo Camomot
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.2.3. Emen Guyo Camomot
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.2.4. Norland Guyo Camomot
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.2.5. Jeffrey Guyo Camomot
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.3. Ruelito Aceron Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Corazon Pacia
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.3.1. Ruela Pacia Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.3.2. Raymond Pacia Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.3.3. Christopher Pacia Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.3.4. Carmela Pacia Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.4. Bonifacio Aceron Guyo Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Salome de Guzman
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.4.1. Jojie de Guzman Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.4.2. John de Guzman Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.4.3. Joy de Guzman Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.5. Angeline Aceron Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Palabiano Avelino
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.5.1. Jane Guyo Avelino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.5.2. Joard Guyo Avelino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.6. Roseo Aceron Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.7. Reuben Aceron Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Josefina Raymundo
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.7.1. Jhenna Raymundo Guyo



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

19

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.7.2. Johnrey Raymundo Guyo

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.7.3. Rowena Raymundo Guyo

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.7.4. Bon Jovy Raymundo Guyo

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.8. Romeo Aceron Guyo

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Rebecca Serafim
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.8.1. Romeo Serafim Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.8.2. Elmer Serafim Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.7.8.3. Inday Serafim Guyo
. . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8. Aurelia Orosa Aceron
. . . . . . . . . . +Jesus C. Villanueva
                    m: Pola, Oriental Mindoro 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1. Edna Aceron Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Alexis Divino
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1.1. Kim Villanueva Divino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1.2. Arvin Villanueva Divino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1.3. Michelle Villanueva Divino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1.4. Soliven Villanueva Divino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1.5. Ivy Arnold Divino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1.5.1. Alnair Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1.6. Dennis Villanueva Divino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Mitz Driz
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1.6.1. Cedrick Driz Divino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1.6.2. Leanard Driz Divino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.1.6.3. Alex Driz Divino
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.2. Ildefonso Aceron Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Nedy Abling
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.2.1. Ian Abling Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.2.2. Cesar Abling Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.2.3. Ma. Linelle Abling Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.3. Alfredo Aceron Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Obdulia Añonueva
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.3.1. Jesus Añonueva Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.3.2. Jason Añonueva Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.3.3. Irisa Añonueva Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.4. Lorna Aceron Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Daniel Martin
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.5. Jesus Aceron Villanueva Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Meriam Aranas
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.6. Ceily Aceron Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.7. Thelma Aceron Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Gregorio Venturanza
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.8. Romeo Aceron Villanueva



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

20

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Estrella Galong
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.8.1. M.M. Galong Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.8.2. Lala Galong Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.8.3. Marius Galong Villanueva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.5.8.8.4. Maria Mia Galong Villanueva
. . . . . 1.6. Paulino Buno Orosa
          b: 1881 
          d: 23 Mar 1950, Alfonso, Cavite 
. . . . . +Antonia Angeles
          m: Alfonso, Cavite 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1. Angel Angeles Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . +Visitacion Fajardo
                    m: Alfonso, Cavite 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.1. Dr. Luis Fajardo Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Lydia Buenaseda Cruz
                              m: Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.1.1. Jose Luis Angel "Loloy" Orosa I
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.1.2. Jose Luis Angel "Louie" Orosa II
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.2. Danilo Fajardo Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Evangeline Villanueva
                              m: Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.2.1. Mary Ann Villanueva Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.2.2. Joann Villanueva Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.2.3. Maria Visitacion Villanueva Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.2.4. Danilo Villanueva Orosa Jr.
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.3. Osita Fajardo Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Oscar Forral
                              m: Alfonso, Cavite 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.4. Oscar Fajardo Orosa
                              b: 20 Sep 1949, Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Edna Lapan Laroco
                              b: 20 Mar 1954, Manila, Philippines 
                              m: Alfonso, Cavite 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.4.1. Mary Kristine Laroco Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Ronnie Silva
                                        m:  
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.4.1.1. Brandon Shane Silva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.4.1.2. Arabella Jasmyne Silva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.4.1.3. Kayla Grace Silva
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.1.4.2. Michael Angelo Laroco Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . 1.6.2. Mariquita Angeles Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . +Eusebio Bonilla
                    m: Alfonso, Cavite 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.2.1. Florito Orosa Bonilla
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.2.2. Adora Orosa Bonilla
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Kinney
                              m:  
. . . . . . . . . . 1.6.3. Ramon Angeles Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . +Aurora Montevirgen



Descendant List of Basilio Orosa 19 November 2020

21

                    m: Alfonso, Cavite 
. . . . . . . . . . 1.6.4. Angeles Angeles Orosa
                    b: 1 Oct 1928 
                    d: 12 Jul 1999 
. . . . . . . . . . +Zinnia Severino
                    b: 10 Jul 1930 
                    m: Alfonso, Cavite 
                    d: 3 Aug 1992 
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.4.1. Elena Severino "Pinky" Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.4.2. Rene Severino "Buddy" Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.6.4.3. Zinnia Severino Orosa
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +Bryan Faure
                              m: Manila, Philippines 
. . . . . . . . . . +Lilia Perea
                    m: Manila, Philippines

Preparer:
  Mario E. Orosa
  6076 Gray Road
  Fairfield, OH 45014
  mario.orosa@gmail.com



Index of Names 19 November 2020

22

<NO SURNAME>
Margaret . . . 10
Ramona . . . 10

ABDON
Lucila (b. 1948) . . . 8

ABLING
Nedy . . . 19

ABRENICA
Kia Louise Merced . . . 4
Lorenzo Merced . . . 4
Loretto . . . 4
Mikey Rose Merced . . . 4

ACERON
Alan . . . 16
Arlene Aranas . . . 17
Aurelia Orosa . . . 19
Boyet Punzalan . . . 15
Carlo Labon . . . 17
Cerila Orosa . . . 14
Cindy Joan Castillo . . . 17
Dale Jason Hernandez . . . 16
Darryl Dean Hernandez . . . 16
Donna Rossana Castillo . . . 17
Eco-Nanette Punzalan . . . 16
Eden Contreras . . . 15
Ederlino Contreras . . . 15
Edgardo Contreras . . . 15
Edilberto Contreras . . . 15
Edithalden Contreras . . . 15
Edmundo Contreras . . . 15
Eduardo Contreras . . . 15
Edward Indicio . . . 18
Edwin Contreras . . . 15
Edwita Pasco . . . 17
Eldridge Marvin B. . . . 15
Elma Punzalan . . . 15
Emerita Orosa . . . 18
Enrique Pasco . . . 17
Ethel Pasco . . . 18
Francia Punzalan . . . 15
GJ . . . 16
Hans Lecaroz . . . 15
Jane . . . 16
Johann Hernandez . . . 16
Joseph Labon . . . 17
Joseph Laila . . . 16
Joyce Aranas . . . 17
Juancho Lecaroz . . . 15
Julian Lecaroz . . . 15
Julio Orosa . . . 15
Karen Labon . . . 17
Kendric Indicio . . . 17
Lee Punzalan . . . 16
Levy Aranas . . . 16
Lilia Lafuente . . . 15

Marcelino Orosa . . . 17
Maria Estela Felipa . . . 15
Mariano Orosa . . . 15
Melody . . . 16
Merle Aranas . . . 17
Nathaniel . . . 16
Nelia Punzalan . . . 16
Neonette Aranas . . . 17
Nicanora Pasco . . . 17
Nino . . . 16
Pablo . . . 14
Parmino Orosa . . . 16
Pat Punzalan . . . 15
Pedro Orosa . . . 15
Reynaldo Aranas . . . 16
Ruben Aranas . . . 16
Rudy Punzalan . . . 16
Susan Flores . . . 16
Teresita Pasco . . . 17
Thezza Indicio . . . 18
Tin Tin . . . 16
Tressa Lecaroz . . . 15
Zandra Maria B. . . . 15
Zarina Mary B. . . . 15

ALDOVER
Gaudencio . . . 14

ALILING
Atty. Jose Paciano Orosa . . . 5
Dr. Jose Bayani Orosa . . . 5
Dr. Jose Nitram Pangilinan . . . 5
Jose Antonio Torrres . . . 5
Jose Bayani Torres . . . 6
Jose Cabrera (b. 1912) . . . 5
Jose Carlo Torres . . . 6
Jose Carmelo Yambao . . . 5
Jose Diego (b. 2004) . . . 6
Jose Julian Orosa . . . 5
Jose Liam Wuthrich . . . 5
Jose Luis Zamora . . . 5
Jose Martin Orosa . . . 5
Jose Paolo Zamora . . . 5
Jose Percival Zamora . . . 5
Jose Pocholo Zamora . . . 5
Jose Ramon Pangilinan . . . 5
Jose Tate Wuthrich . . . 5
Jose Teodoro Yambao . . . 5
Maria Milagros Orosa . . . 6
Micah Isabel Climaco . . . 5
Naiya Mae Wuthrich . . . 5

ANGELES
Antonia . . . 20

AÑONUEVA
Obdulia . . . 19

ANONUEVO
Enrique . . . 17



Index of Names 19 November 2020

23

Erika Joyner Aceron . . . 17
Jerryl Jane Aceron . . . 17

ARANAS
Juanita . . . 16
Meriam . . . 19

ARMITOS
Uly . . . 16

ASINAS
Joseph Martinez . . . 3

ATWELL
Sonia Christina . . . 2

AVELINO
Jane Guyo . . . 18
Joard Guyo . . . 18
Palabiano . . . 18

AZCARRAGA
Olivia Punzalan . . . 1
Rosauro . . . 1

BANAAG
Reinelle (b. 1969) . . . 13
Rufina . . . 1

BARETTO
Eduardo Orosa IV . . . 3
Eduardo Silos . . . 3
Maria Ana Blanquita Orosa . . . 3
Maria Cristina Orosa . . . 3
Maria Lourdes Orosa . . . 3
Maria Margarita Orosa . . . 3
Maria Milagros Orosa . . . 3
Maria Teresa Orosa . . . 3

BARRION
Marcelino (b. 1902) . . . 11

BASCO
Lisa Marie . . . 7

BAYLE
Arturo C. III . . . 2

BENETUA
Erlinda . . . 9

BERLANGA
Cristina . . . 7

BERNABE
Eliza . . . 8

BIANCIA
Evelinda Aguirre . . . 1

BIHIS
Zennie . . . 15

BLAS
Ronald Cordero . . . 1

BONILLA
Adora Orosa . . . 20
Eusebio . . . 20
Florito Orosa . . . 20

BRAASTAD
Grete . . . 13

BRAZAL

Herminio . . . 17
John Eudes  Aceron . . . 17
Paolo Juanito . . . 17
Sarah Mae Aceron . . . 17

BUNO
Maria . . . 1

CABRERA
Justita Ilagan . . . 2
Olivia Marino . . . 4

CAMBA
Joshlyn . . . 12

CAMOMOT
Emen Guyo . . . 18
Jeffrey Guyo . . . 18
Jennifer Guyo . . . 18
Norland Guyo . . . 18
Raquel Guyo . . . 18
Rolando . . . 18

CAPPUCCINO
Shan . . . 14

CARMONA
Mark Thomas Labrador . . . 3
Mary Eileen Orosa . . . 3
Maryann Labrador (b. 2004) . . . 3
Maverick Labrador . . . 3
Ricardo Antonio Orosa Jr. . . . 3
Ricardo Santayana . . . 3

CARTER
Margaret . . . 14

CASTILLO
Moises . . . 16

CLIMACO
Dr. Anne Mae . . . 5

CODAMON
Tristan XP . . . 8

CONTRERAS
Felipa . . . 15

CORATO
Edgar . . . 4

CRUZ
Luisa Lorraine Orosa . . . 4
Lydia Buenaseda . . . 20
Wilfredo Jerome Orosa Jr. . . . 4
Wilfredo Rivas . . . 4

CUEVAS
Lucilla . . . 10

DALIDA
Beng Beng Aceron . . . 15
Christian Aceron . . . 15
Lalan Aceron . . . 15
Lito . . . 15

DE ALA
Kylie Sopha (b. 2005) . . . 12
Ricky Nelson (b. 1968) . . . 12
Rizalino . . . 12



Index of Names 19 November 2020

24

DE CASTRO
Bernardino . . . 14
Cleafas Aceron . . . 14
Elsie Aceron . . . 14
Harvey Aceron . . . 17
Isabel Aceron . . . 17
Leomar Aceron . . . 17
Ma. Kate Macaraig . . . 17
Placido . . . 17

DE GUZMAN
Salome . . . 18

DE LA MERCED
Anthony Orosa . . . 4
Antonio Joseph Orosa III . . . 4
Antonio Reyes . . . 4
Gerry Orosa . . . 4
Leslie Orosa (b. 1969) . . . 4
Mark Anthony Regis . . . 4

DE LEON
Amelita . . . 2

DELA TORRE
Joaquin Carlos (b. 2003) . . . 13
Julius Jr. . . . 13
Marga Louise (b. 1998) . . . 13

DIAZ
Callista Jeanne (b. 2000) . . . 12
Jeffrey (b. 1972) . . . 12

DIVINO
Alex Driz . . . 19
Alexis . . . 19
Arvin Villanueva . . . 19
Cedrick Driz . . . 19
Dennis Villanueva . . . 19
Ivy Arnold . . . 19
Kim Villanueva . . . 19
Leanard Driz . . . 19
Michelle Villanueva . . . 19
Soliven Villanueva . . . 19

DIZON
Geraldine . . . 10

DOLOR
Lauren Kahala Kai . . . 2
Luis Cordero Jr. . . . 2
Luis Jose Orosa . . . 3
Luisito Orosa . . . 2
Ma. Linnea Rita Orosa . . . 2
Maria Leah Antonia Orosa . . . 3
Michaela Blardony . . . 2
Tyler Atwell . . . 2

DRIZ
Mitz . . . 19

EBREO
Ernan . . . 3

ENCARNACION
Lourdes Goco . . . 6

ESCAMILLA
Lea Melanie (b. 1973) . . . 13

ESGUERRA
Danilo Tiu . . . 3

ESLERA
Melecia A. . . . 6

EVANGELIO
Ada Aceron . . . 16
Al Aceron . . . 16
Boy Aceron . . . 16
Faustino . . . 16
Gina Aceron . . . 16
Vicky Aceron . . . 16

FAJARDO
Visitacion . . . 20

FAURE
Bryan . . . 21

FELICIANO
Edgar . . . 2
Maria Angelique Quintos . . . 2

FLORES
Teresita . . . 16

FORRAL
Oscar . . . 20

GALLERO
Monette . . . 6

GALONG
Estrella . . . 20

GARCIA
Emmanuel . . . 17
Howard Aceron . . . 17
Mervin Aceron . . . 17
Norman Aceron . . . 17

GASTON
Virna . . . 10

GONZALES
Irene Calayag . . . 5

GRAY
Deogracias . . . 16
Nolan Aceron . . . 16
Raymond Jonathan Aceron . . . 16

GUERRERO
Marie . . . 8

GUTIERREZ
Rosemary . . . 10

GUYO
Angeline Aceron . . . 18
Bon Jovy Raymundo . . . 19
Bonifacio Aceron Jr. . . . 18
Bonifacio F. . . . 18
Carmela Pacia . . . 18
Christopher Pacia . . . 18
Eleonor Aceron . . . 18
Elmer Serafim . . . 19
Emerald Rivera . . . 18



Index of Names 19 November 2020

25

Garland Rivera . . . 18
Guenever Rivera . . . 18
Inday Serafim . . . 19
Jhenna Raymundo . . . 18
John de Guzman . . . 18
Johnrey Raymundo . . . 19
Jojie de Guzman . . . 18
Joy de Guzman . . . 18
Lennelyn Rivera . . . 18
Raymond Pacia . . . 18
Reuben Aceron . . . 18
Reyner Rivera . . . 18
Reynesto Aceron . . . 18
Romeo Aceron . . . 19
Romeo Serafim . . . 19
Roseo Aceron . . . 18
Rowena Raymundo . . . 19
Ruela Pacia . . . 18
Ruelito Aceron . . . 18

HANSEN
Karyn Michelle Rice . . . 5

HENSON
Roseni . . . 9

HERMO
Emmanuel . . . 15
Hazel Sarabia . . . 15

HERNANDEZ
Ellen . . . 16

IBANEZ
Emmanuel Cater . . . 7
Fay Angela Sarenas . . . 7
Francis Miguel Sarenas . . . 7
Joseph Cater . . . 6
Maria Akita Sarenas . . . 6
Maria Clarisse Paula Sarenas . . . 6
Sarah Ann Marie Sarenas . . . 7
Teresa Camilla Sarenas . . . 6

INDICIO
Nilda . . . 17

JAMIR
Alec John (b. 1989) . . . 12
Andrew Jason (b. 1987) . . . 12
Antonio Miguel (b. 1985) . . . 12
Odilon (b. 1964) . . . 12

JURADO
Antonio Martinez . . . 14
Christine Braastad . . . 14
Cynthia Carter . . . 14
Emma Josefina Lopez Martinez (b. 1954) . . . 14
Enrique (b. 1911) . . . 13
Enrique Martinez Jr. (b. 1940) . . . 13
Eugene Martinez . . . 14
Joseph . . . 14
Philippe Braastad . . . 14

KELEMEN

Dr. Robert Gerald Orosa . . . 8
Vincent Francisco . . . 8

KHO
Elsa . . . 9

KIER
Ana Patricia Orosa . . . 7
Luis Gabriel Orosa . . . 7
Mathias III . . . 7
Monica Therese Orosa . . . 7
Nadine Andrea Orosa . . . 7
Regina Angeline Orosa . . . 7

KINNEY
 . . . 20

LABON
Maricar . . . 17

LABRADOR
Marissa . . . 3

LACAP
 . . . 3

LAFUENTE
Antonieta . . . 15

LAILA
Sony . . . 16

LAPUS
Ana Patricia Aliling . . . 6
Efren Mangalino . . . 6
Emmanuel Jose Aliling . . . 6
Eunice Luyun (b. 2012) . . . 6
Miguel Jose Aliling . . . 6

LAROCO
Edna Lapan (b. 1954) . . . 20

LECAROZ
Celeste . . . 15

LEYRAN
Anna Miraflor (b. 1975) . . . 11
Edwina Salazar (b. 1962) . . . 11
Emmanuel Salazar (b. 1959) . . . 11
Esther Josefina (b. 1963) . . . 11
Eugene Rafael Salazar (b. 1960) . . . 11
Hugo Martin (b. 2000) . . . 11
Jacob Salmingo (b. 2007) . . . 11
Juan Felino (b. 1972) . . . 11
Ramon (b. 1934) . . . 11
Ramon Jose Salazar (b. 1968) . . . 11
Sylvia Mona Lisa (b. 1969) . . . 11

LIM
Jose . . . 9
Justin R.S. . . . 9
Marie Claire R.S. . . . 9

LIMJOCO
Carmencita Orosa . . . 4
Francisco . . . 4
Francisco Orosa Jr. . . . 5
Siegfried Francisco Sarmiento . . . 5
Victor Francis Sarmiento . . . 5



Index of Names 19 November 2020

26

LIM-MOORE
Carlos . . . 9
Isabel . . . 9
Sofia . . . 9

LUARCA
Rose . . . 6

LUYUN
Clarisa Usero . . . 6

MACALALAD
Belson . . . 16
Kate Evangelio . . . 16

MACALIPAY
Jaime . . . 18
John Aceron . . . 18
Kirby Aceron . . . 18
Vanessa Aceron . . . 18

MACARAIG
Marnelie . . . 17

MACASPAC
Joel Leonard . . . 3

MACATANGAY
Jose . . . 1

MAGALLANES
Bella Sevilla . . . 4

MANAHAN
Estrellita . . . 15

MANDILAG
Mary Ann Romey . . . 8
Mary Grace Romey . . . 8
Mary Joy Romey . . . 8
Mary Rose Romey . . . 8
Ricardo . . . 8

MANEJA
Jerome . . . 4
Jerome Limjoco Jr. . . . 5
Ruth Ann Limjoco . . . 4

MANGUBAT
Antonio Jr. . . . 2
Rafael Antonio R.S. . . . 9
Romeo . . . 9
Samuel Armand R.S. . . . 9

MARELLA
Josefa . . . 1

MARTIN
Daniel . . . 19

MARTINDALE
Ashley Jurado . . . 14
Paul . . . 14
Samantha Jurado . . . 14

MARTINEZ
Dr. Leonarda Orosa (b. 1912) . . . 13
Elisa Orosa (b. 1916) . . . 14
Gregorio . . . 13

MCGINTY
Francis Jr. (b. 1946) . . . 13

MENDITA
Ferdinand . . . 17
Ralph Aceron . . . 17
Randy Aceron . . . 17
Ronald Aceron . . . 17
Rosemarie Aceron . . . 17

MIGUEL
Juan . . . 15

MIRANDA
Rhonda (b. 1979) . . . 11

MISOLAS
Josie Arnie Mallorca . . . 3

MONTEVIRGEN
Aurora . . . 20

MOORE
Alex . . . 9

MORALES
Estanislaoa . . . 10
Nelia . . . 2

NAVARRO
France Gilmore . . . 12

NUÑEZ
Danielle Mikaella O. . . . 7
Randy C. . . . 7
Xavier Patrick O. . . . 7

O'BOYLE
Megan . . . 10

OKADA
Jameela Nathanielle (b. 1995) . . . 13
James Salazar (b. 1972) . . . 13
Nina Therese (b. 2001) . . . 13
Noah James (b. 1999) . . . 13
Sylvia Salazar (b. 1973) . . . 13
Tricia Salazar (b. 1977) . . . 13
Wilfredo (b. 1928) . . . 13

OROSA
Agaton (b. 1874) . . . 1
Angel Angeles . . . 20
Angeles Angeles (b. 1928) . . . 21
Anna Katrina Varela . . . 4
Arthur Sison . . . 1
Atty. Ella Sison (b. 1915) . . . 8
Atty. Evaristo Sison (b. 1921) . . . 9
Basilio . . . 1
Camille Angela Saldana . . . 7
Carmela Ramirez . . . 8
Carolina Gonzales . . . 6
Cecilia Encarnacion . . . 6
Cesar Jose Punzalan Sr. . . . 7
Clavel Cabrera . . . 2
Daniel Raphael Luarca . . . 6
Danilo Fajardo . . . 20
Danilo Punzalan (b. 1940) . . . 7
Danilo Villanueva Jr. . . . 20
Dennis Ramirez (b. 1972) . . . 8



Index of Names 19 November 2020

27

Dr. Eden Punzalan . . . 8
Dr. Elma Morales (b. 1928) . . . 10
Dr. Luis Fajardo . . . 20
Elena Severino . . . 21
Emmanuel Edgar Henson . . . 10
Emmanuel Edward Gutierrez . . . 10
Fermin Oscar Henson . . . 9
Gabriel Basilio K. . . . 9
Genoveva Buno . . . 1
Graciela Ramirez (b. 1970) . . . 7
Gregoria Cabrera . . . 4
Isabel Buno . . . 14
Isabella Maria K. . . . 9
Jaden Zachary Guerrero . . . 8
Jaxen Guerrero . . . 8
Jeremiah Gallero . . . 6
Jillian Guerrero . . . 8
Joann Villanueva . . . 20
Jocielyn Biancia . . . 1
John Emmanuel Magallanes . . . 4
Jose Alberto Saldana . . . 7
Jose Antonio Saldana . . . 7
Jose Banaag . . . 1
Jose Biancia III . . . 1
Jose Cesar Saldana Jr. . . . 7
Jose Eduardo Saldana . . . 7
Jose Luis Angel I . . . 20
Jose Luis Angel II . . . 20
Jose Miguel Berlanga . . . 7
Jose Raoul Saldana . . . 7
Jose Sison Jr. . . . 1
Joseph Andreas Reyes . . . 7
Juan Emmanuel Luarca . . . 6
Justine Peter Magallanes . . . 4
Lilia Gonzales . . . 6
Lillian Cabrera . . . 2
Lirio Sison . . . 1
Lorenzo Pietro K. . . . 9
Maria Carina Saldana . . . 7
Maria Carla Berlanga . . . 7
Maria Emelyn Biancia . . . 1
Maria Hedy Andrea Cabrera . . . 3
Maria Leilani Cabrera . . . 4
Maria Teresa Encarnacion . . . 6
Maria Visitacion Villanueva . . . 20
Mariano Marella (b. 1897) . . . 5
Mario Encarnacion . . . 6
Mariquita Angeles . . . 20
Martin Varela . . . 4
Mary Ann Villanueva . . . 20
Mary Grace Biancia . . . 1
Mary Kristine Laroco . . . 20
Matthew Gerard Reyes . . . 7
Michael Angelo Laroco . . . 20
Michael Magallanes . . . 4

Mikko Varela . . . 4
Milagros Gonzales (b. 1920) . . . 5
Nicole Alexa Basco . . . 7
Olga Cabrera . . . 3
Oliver . . . 7
Olympia Buno (b. 1876) . . . 10
Oscar Eslera . . . 6
Oscar Fajardo (b. 1949) . . . 20
Osita Fajardo . . . 20
Paulino Buno (b. 1881) . . . 20
Pio Buno (b. 1860) . . . 1
Rafael Andre K. . . . 9
Ramon Angeles . . . 20
Raquel Bianca Gutierrez . . . 10
Remedios Banaag . . . 4
Rene Severino . . . 21
Reynaldo Gonzales . . . 6
Ricardo Cabrera . . . 4
Rita Sison (b. 1915) . . . 8
Roberto Sison . . . 10
Rogelia Banaag . . . 4
Rosemary Christine Henson . . . 9
Sofia Marella . . . 1
Stephanie Gallero . . . 6
Sylvia Encarnacion . . . 6
Trixie Ramirez (b. 1975) . . . 8
Vicente Banaag Jr. . . . 2
Vicente Cabrera IV . . . 4
Vicente Magallanes V . . . 4
Vicente Marella Sr. . . . 1
Victoria Kristen Basco . . . 7
Vivian Cabrera . . . 3
Zinnia Severino . . . 21

OSTERBERG
Lois . . . 14

PACIA
Corazon . . . 18

PACTWA
Amanda Marie Orosa . . . 6
Robert . . . 6
Timothy Joseph Orosa . . . 6

PANGILINAN
Evelyn Samaniego . . . 5

PARAISO
Ana Isabella Gaston . . . 10
Christian Romulo . . . 10
Claire O'Boyle . . . 10
Dr. Jesus . . . 10
Dr. Joel Orosa . . . 10
Eileen Orosa . . . 10
Gabriel Lorenzo Gaston . . . 10
Jacob Orosa . . . 10
Jag Dizon . . . 10
James Orosa . . . 10
Jerome Orosa . . . 10



Index of Names 19 November 2020

28

Jesus Orosa . . . 10
Jian Dizon . . . 10
John Orosa . . . 10
Jonathan Orosa . . . 10
Joseph Orosa . . . 10
Juan Miguel Gaston . . . 10
Julia . . . 10
Patrick O'Boyle . . . 10
Raoul Antonio Gaston . . . 10
Ynez . . . 10

PASCO
Isabel . . . 17

PEREA
Lilia . . . 21

PUNZALAN
Aurora Orosa . . . 1
Gloria . . . 7
Gregoria . . . 15
Oscar Orosa . . . 1
Socorro Orosa . . . 1
Urbano . . . 1

QUINTOS
Eduardo Orosa . . . 2
Eduardo Orosa VII . . . 2
Eduardo Orosa X . . . 2
Eduardo Salazar Jr. . . . 2
Ma. Cecilia Orosa (b. 1956) . . . 2
Maria Belinda Orosa . . . 2
Maria Patricia Orosa . . . 2
Maria Resurrecion Orosa . . . 2
Maria Victoria Orosa . . . 2

RAMAS
Alberto Fernandez . . . 3
Ma. Anna Pauline Carmona . . . 3
Ma. Bettina Carmona . . . 3
Ma. Isabel Carmona . . . 3
Ramon Antonio Carmona . . . 3

RAMILLA
Jorge S. . . . 14

RAMIREZ
Lydia . . . 7

RAMIRO
Judy . . . 2

RAQUEL SANTOS
Armand Orosa . . . 9
Armin Benetua . . . 9
Arsenio . . . 9
Arvi Benetua . . . 9
Erlinda Orosa . . . 9
Francis Orosa . . . 9
Lenore Orosa . . . 9
Michelle Benetua . . . 9

RAYMUNDO
Josefina . . . 18

RECTO

Maria Katrina Orosa . . . 9
Maria Kristina Orosa . . . 9
Raul Vicente Lim . . . 9
Raul Vicente Orosa Jr. . . . 10

REGIS
Lorraine . . . 4

REYES
Karen . . . 7
Ma. Luisa (b. 1939) . . . 12

RIVERA
Erlinda . . . 18

ROBLEDO
Dionisio . . . 1

ROMEY
Edna . . . 8
Elizabeth Orosa . . . 8
Fritzche Gay Bernabe . . . 8
Ireneo Roces . . . 8
Maynard Orosa (b. 1949) . . . 8
Patrick (b. 1991) . . . 8
Paul . . . 8

ROMULO
Guadalupe . . . 10

RUSTIA
Belarmino Orosa Jr. . . . 4
Belarmino Pineda . . . 4
Bienvenido Orosa . . . 4
Myra Orosa . . . 4

SALAZAR
Editha Barrion . . . 13
Erlinda Barrion (b. 1943) . . . 13
Ernest Reyes (b. 1964) . . . 12
Ernesto Barrion (b. 1939) . . . 12
Eugene Reyes (b. 1967) . . . 12
Felino Orosa (b. 1902) . . . 11
Josefina Barrion (b. 1937) . . . 12
Kevin Russell (b. 1991) . . . 13
Ma. Elena Reyes (b. 1963) . . . 12
Ma. Theresa Reyes (b. 1965) . . . 12
Mariano . . . 11
Marina Barrion (b. 1935) . . . 11
Mary Ann Reyes (b. 1972) . . . 13

SALDANA
Mary Reyes . . . 7

SALMINGO
Jennifer (b. 1973) . . . 11

SANTOS
Elizabeth Estela Orosa . . . 3
Honesto Orosa II . . . 3
Irene Orosa . . . 3
Madeline Orosa . . . 3
Orlando Gutierrez . . . 3
Regina Orosa . . . 3

SARABIA
Amor Aceron . . . 15



Index of Names 19 November 2020

29

Claro Jr. . . . 14
Cleo Marilyn Aceron . . . 15
Denise Aceron . . . 15
Ver Aceron . . . 14
Wyllie Aceron . . . 15

SARENAS
Cynthia Orosa . . . 6
Romeo Lucero . . . 6
Rosanna Orosa . . . 6

SARMIENTO
Minda Imperial . . . 5

SCHENKELBERG
Francis Joseph (b. 1955) . . . 14
Leah Elizabeth (b. 1994) . . . 14
Rita Caitlyn (b. 1991) . . . 14

SERAFIM
Rebecca . . . 19

SEVERINO
Zinnia (b. 1930) . . . 21

SILVA
Arabella Jasmyne . . . 20
Brandon Shane . . . 20
Kayla Grace . . . 20
Ronnie . . . 20

SIME
Julian John Quintos . . . 2
Mia Raquel Quintos . . . 2
Tim . . . 2

SISON
Emeteria . . . 8
Josefa . . . 9
Rosario . . . 1

SOLIVIO
Elaine Orosa . . . 6
Melvin . . . 6

SUNICO
Renato . . . 9
Renato R.S. . . . 9
Richard R.S. . . . 9
Ronald R.S. . . . 9

TANEGA
Dr. Ting H. . . . 5

TORRES
Virgina May Reyes . . . 5

ULAYE
Eduardo Jr. (b. 1968) . . . 11
Jose Luis Antonio (b. 1998) . . . 11
Ysabella Ma. Angela (b. 1995) . . . 11

VALDEZ
Adrianna Quintos . . . 2

Daniel Jacob Quintos . . . 2
Emmanuel . . . 2
Ethan Michael Quintos . . . 2

VARELA
Annie . . . 4
Renato Guinto . . . 2

VENTURANZA
Gregorio . . . 19

VILLANUEVA
Alfredo Aceron . . . 19
Alnair . . . 19
Ceily Aceron . . . 19
Cesar Abling . . . 19
Edna Aceron . . . 19
Evangeline . . . 20
Ian Abling . . . 19
Ildefonso Aceron . . . 19
Irisa Añonueva . . . 19
Jason Añonueva . . . 19
Jesus Aceron Jr. . . . 19
Jesus Añonueva . . . 19
Jesus C. . . . 19
Lala Galong . . . 20
Lorna Aceron . . . 19
M.M. Galong . . . 20
Ma. Linelle Abling . . . 19
Maria Mia Galong . . . 20
Marius Galong . . . 20
Romeo Aceron . . . 19
Thelma Aceron . . . 19

VIRAY
Bayani . . . 16
Dan Aceron . . . 16
Dea Aceron . . . 16

WONG
Daryl Kuo . . . 7
Jasmine Orosa . . . 7
Natalie Orosa . . . 8

YAMBAO
Rachel Evangelista (b. 1944) . . . 5

YAP
Edison (b. 1964) . . . 12
Erika Therese (b. 1997) . . . 12
Theodore Edison (b. 1994) . . . 12
Timothy Brian (b. 1991) . . . 12

YLAGAN
Maria . . . 1

ZAMORA
Catalina Mistica . . . 5



Index of Places 19 November 2020

30

Batangas . . . 1, 7
Taal . . . 1, 5, 7–11, 14

CA
Los Angeles . . . 8
San Diego . . . 7–8
San Francisco . . . 5
Union City . . . 14

California . . . 5
Canada . . . 2
Cavite

Alfonso . . . 20–21
Colorado

Denver . . . 14
Hong Kong . . . 14
Norway . . . 14

OH
Columbus . . . 5

Ontario
Ottawa . . . 13

Oriental Mindoro
Pola . . . 13–14, 19

Philippines . . . 8, 11, 13–14
Cavite . . . 11
Manila . . . 4–7, 14, 20–21
Metro Manila . . . 5

TX
Dallas . . . 7

United Kingdom . . . 13
USA . . . 10


